
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 1122000151

Location: 11-Imp-8-R3.7/R48.0

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 31

IMPERIAL COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.7 MILE EAST
OF MOUNTAIN SPRINGS ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE
EAST OF ROUTE 7/8 SEPARATION

Microsurfacing, cold plane, RHMA, pavement marking, & census
systems.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $3,775,245.00 9.96%

60 $376,041.603

DVBE - 3.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $4,151,286.60 VC1300004198 CALMEX ENGINEERING INC.

2750 LILAC AVE

BLOOMINGTON CA  92316

(909) 546-1311

00685954

(909) 874-9463

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $4,391,483.00 VC1800004250 HAZARD CONSTRUCTION ENGR LLC

10529 VINE STREET

LAKESIDE CA  92040

(858) 587-3600

01038899

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $5,731,546.30 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS

184 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 205

IRVINE CA  92618

(948) 328-9758

00959988

(949) 328-9768

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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04/27/2023Contract Number: 11-2N1644
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04/27/2023Contract Number: 11-2N1644

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,650.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,650.00LUMP SUM

1,350.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 81,000.00

62,000.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 62,000.00LUMP SUM

248,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 248,000.00LUMP SUM

1,260.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 60.0 75,600.00

0.100006 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) LF 46,400.0 4,640.00

103.000007 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 60.0 6,180.00

3.700008 120300 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,200.0 4,440.00

2,950.000009 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 4.0 11,800.00

13,250.000010 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 13,250.00LUMP SUM

1,600.000011 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,600.00LUMP SUM

290.000012 038275 MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC HR 32.0 9,280.00

135.000013 190185 SHOULDER BACKING TON 510.0 68,850.00

900.000014 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 17.0 15,300.00

264.000015 378000 MICRO-SURFACING TON 2,500.0 660,000.00

213.000016 390137 RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) TON 6,800.0 1,448,400.00

900.000017 397005 TACK COAT TON 29.0 26,100.00

4.600018 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 70,000.0 322,000.00

3.700019 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 5,000.0 18,500.00

5.500020 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 16,100.0 88,550.00

1.360021 840619 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 550.0 748.00

1.360022 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 5,170.0 7,031.20

1.360023 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 1,490.0 2,026.40
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04/27/2023Contract Number: 11-2N1644

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1.760024 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 110,000.0 193,600.00

2.050025 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,060.0 2,173.00

3.700026 846013 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 27,000.0 99,900.00

2.600027 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 3,500.0 9,100.00

0.840028 847196 CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) LF 27,200.0 22,848.00

0.900029 037439 REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 90,800.0 81,720.00

189,000.000030 015045 MODIFYING CENSUS SYSTEM LS 189,000.00LUMP SUM

375,000.000031 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 375,000.00LUMP SUM

$4,151,286.60Bid Amount:
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04/27/2023Contract Number: 11-2N1644

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 3,500.00 2,750.003,500.00 2,750.00

0002 270,000.00 171,600.004,500.00 2,860.00

0003 55,000.00 16,500.0055,000.00 16,500.00

0004 500,000.00 495,000.00500,000.00 495,000.00

0005 30,000.00 84,150.00500.00 1,402.50

0006 34,800.00 5,104.000.75 0.11

0007 21,000.00 6,600.00350.00 110.00

0008 4,200.00 4,620.003.50 3.85

0009 20,000.00 17,600.005,000.00 4,400.00

0010 35,000.00 5,500.0035,000.00 5,500.00

0011 1,000.00 2,750.001,000.00 2,750.00

0012 8,000.00 11,440.00250.00 357.50

0013 89,250.00 84,150.00175.00 165.00

0014 8,500.00 56,100.00500.00 3,300.00

0015 625,000.00 893,750.00250.00 357.50

0016 1,190,000.00 2,064,480.00175.00 303.60

0017 14,500.00 31,900.00500.00 1,100.00

0018 350,000.00 616,000.005.00 8.80

0019 17,500.00 19,250.003.50 3.85

0020 88,550.00 93,058.005.50 5.78

0021 715.00 786.501.30 1.43

0022 6,721.00 7,393.101.30 1.43

0023 1,937.00 2,130.701.30 1.43

0024 187,000.00 203,500.001.70 1.85

0025 2,120.00 2,279.002.00 2.15

0026 94,500.00 103,950.003.50 3.85

0027 8,750.00 9,625.002.50 2.75

0028 21,760.00 23,936.000.80 0.88

0029 77,180.00 107,144.000.85 1.18

0030 190,000.00 55,000.00190,000.00 55,000.00

0031 435,000.00 533,500.00435,000.00 533,500.00

$4,391,483.00 $5,731,546.30Bid Amount:
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04/27/2023Contract Number: 11-2N1644

Bid Opening Date: 04/27/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/28/2023

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)VC1300004198
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (37%)VC1300004198
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300004198
1017741FALLBROOK CA

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300004198
1017741FALLBROOK CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC1300004198
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. ITEM 31 (28%)VC1300004198
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. MICRO-SURFACINGVC1300004198
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATING CO. MOBILIZATIONVC1300004198
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 18 (87%)VC1300004198
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENTVC1300004198
569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/28/2023

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKERVC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

4/28/2023

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 23 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 24 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 25 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 26 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 27 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 28 (100%)VC1300004198

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

4/28/2023

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 29 (100%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 31 (5%)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. 12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)VC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPEVC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. MOBILIZATIONVC1300004198
298637CHULA VISTA CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC1300004198
652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ITEM 31 (5%)VC1300004198
652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC MODIFYING CENSUS SYSTEMVC1300004198
652956ANAHEIM CA

TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC MOBILIZATIONVC1300004198
652956ANAHEIM CA
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4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

4/28/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

4/28/2023

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1800004250
1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. ITEM 4 (25%)VC1800004250
1022809TEMECULA CA

ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - ATTENUATORVC1800004250
1022809TEMECULA CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 15 (95%)VC1800004250
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. FURNISH & PLACE MICRO-SURFACINGVC1800004250
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC ITEM 30 (100%)VC1800004250
757584GARDEN GROVE CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 1 (70%)VC1800004250
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 4 (10%)VC1800004250
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1800004250
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN - STRIPING ONLYVC1800004250
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. TEMPORARY STRIPINGVC1800004250

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

4/28/2023

PAYCO SPECIALTIES, INC. ITEMS 6, 8, 19-29VC1800004250
298637CHULA VISTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

11-2N1644

11-IMP-8-R3.7/R48.0
4/27/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

4/28/2023

PAVEMENT COATINGS CO. ITEM 15 (100%)VC2100000646
303609JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 1 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 8 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 22 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 23 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 24 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 25 (100%)VC2100000646

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
298637CHULA VISTA CA
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4/28/2023

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 26 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 27 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 28 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA

PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC ITEM 29 (100%)VC2100000646
298637CHULA VISTA CA
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